2015 PAOBA Breeders Showcase

Halter, May 9 - 10, 2015,

Total Shown: 306
Number of Entries: 309

Huacaya Shown: 246

York, PA
Judges: Wade Gease, Glen Finbow, Robin Nadsemann

Suri Shown: 50

Number of Classes: 110

Alpaca

Full Fleece Huacaya Grey Male Juvenile (4)

HVFD'S AUTUMN SUNRISE BY
STALLONE

METALLICA OF ARROWHEAD ACRE
ALPACAS

SIR WILLIAM'S ROYAL
THUNDERBOLT

HAVENFIELD'S KOCHIESE

Full Fleece Huacaya Rose Grey Male Yearling (5)

SPARTAN'S SILVER-LINING

KCF GRAYCONIC
CHIEFTAIN'S CHANCE
CROWN'S PRINCE HARRY
SIR WILLIAM'S CASH

Full Fleece Huacaya Silver Grey Male Yearling (3)

Place Registry#
1 35264828
2 32423570
3 35269441
4 35264804
1 32705416
2 32849158
3 32639650
4 32684711
5 32330571
1 32849165
2 35219729
3 32384697

KCF STAR SPANGLED

GRAY ALPACA CO'S XFINITY
GMF GATTLIN

Full Fleece Huacaya Grey Male Two-Year-OId (1)

1 32518863

LA FINCA'S XANDER GRIS

Full Fleece Huacaya Grey Male Mature (1)

1 32322057

ROSEHAVEN PERUVIAN MIDNIGHT
SUN

Show Superintendent: Susan lves

Farm

Havenfield Farm
Arrowhead Acre Alpacas
Royal Treasures Alpacas, LLC

Havenfield Farm

Quarry Ridge Alpacas
Faraway Farm Alpacas

Kendall Creek Farms Alpacas
GET'IM Alpaca

Highland Alpaca

GET'IM Alpaca

Kendall Creek Farms Alpacas
Breezy Meadows Alpacas

Alpaca Palace
Grist Mill Farm Alpacas

Harley Hill Farm

Rosehaven Alpacas

Owner/Performance Handler

Jill MacLeod
Kimberly Kline

James & Jenny Stringert
Jacquelyne Ranko

Kimberly Kline

Jill MacLeod

Faith & Herb Perkins
Leda Blumberg & Steve Cole

Chris & Lori Works
George Sherry
Fay Steving
George Sherry

Jill MacLeod

Chris & Lori Works
Conrad & Charlene Arnold

Renee & Rick Ritenour
Peter & Terri Silvester
Jill MacLeod

Bill & Lori Oraschin

Jill MacLeod
Michele Armour & Rob Bruce
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Registry#

Full Fleece Huacaya Grey Male Color Champion (14)

32849165

32705416

Alpaca

KCF STAR SPANGLED

SPARTAN'S SILVER-LINING

Full Fleece Huacaya Black Male Juvenile (6)

32636789
32838442
32679168
32530957
35226581
35226598

HUDSON OF CABIN VIEW
HAVENFIELD'S BLACK N DEJABLU
FAVOR'S HUNTER MOON ECLIPSE
HAVENFIELD'S SEBASTIAN
KRAUSSDALE RICO

KRAUSSDALE CAZADOR

Full Fleece Huacaya True Black Male Yearling (6)

32691757
32411317
32766561

32574869
32729856
35059295

WP JOHNNY CASH
STONE MED RAINIER
ZU DARK FORCE

IB XXXTREMELY BLACK XXX
STF PRINCE OF SPARTACUS
ENZO'S BLACK MAZERATI

Full Fleece Huacaya Bay Black Male Yearling (4)

32433098

32464955
32384680
32650440

GRAND RIVER JET STREAM'S
SHADDOW

HARLEY MIRACULOUS MELVIN
GMF GUNNER
BB LADY ROSINE'S DARK KNIGHT

Full Fleece Huacaya Black Male Two-Year-Old (6)

32401714

32401738
31927291
31985376

5C'S CAPTAIN MIDNIGHT

5C'S CONTENDER
ROSEHAVEN'S BLOCKADE RUNNER
STONE MED ZION

Farm

Kendall Creek Farms Alpacas
Breezy Meadows Alpacas

Quarry Ridge Alpacas
Faraway Farm Alpacas

Cabin View Alpacas
Havenfield Farm

New River Valley Alpacas
Havenfield Farm
Kraussdale Alpacas
Kraussdale Alpacas

West Penn Alpacas
Stone Meadow Alpacas
Alpacaholic Acres

Alpaca Palace
Alpacas in the Glen

Highland Alpaca
WestPark Alpacas

Hickory Meadow Alpaca Farm LLC

Harley Hill Farm
Grist Mill Farm Alpacas
Breese's Beauties

Cinco C's Alpacas
Copper Star Alpaca Farm

Cinco C's Alpacas
Rosehaven Alpacas
Stone Meadow Alpacas

Owner/Performance Handler
Jill MacLeod

Chris & Lori Works
Conrad & Charlene Arnold

Faith & Herb Perkins

Leda Blumberg & Steve Cole
Jill MacLeod

Christine & David Houseworth
Kimberly Kline

John & Janis Conlon
Kimberly Kline

Maggie Wright

Maggie Wright

Jill MacLeod
Mike Vigus & Debbie Harden-Vigus
Jean Widder & Mark Widder

Dale & Debra Zulli, Tim & Kim
Dunham

Renee & Rick Ritenour
Holly & Todd Jacobs

Fay Steving

Patrick & Christine Scheer
Jill MacLeod

Kelly & Bob Foster

Bill & Lori Oraschin
Peter & Terri Silvester
Mark Breese

Jill MacLeod

Chris & Carol Howard
Barbara & Joe Crocco

Chris & Carol Howard
Michele Armour & Rob Bruce
Jean Widder & Mark Widder
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Champion
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Champion

Reserve
Champion

Registry#
32350678
32619379

Alpaca
SIXTUS JACK
CCAP PIRATE'S RUMM

Full Fleece Huacaya Black Male Mature (1)

32303612

Full Fleece Huacaya Black Male Color Champion (23)

32401714

32691757

GRAND RIVER VENADIUM

5C'S CAPTAIN MIDNIGHT

WP JOHNNY CASH

Full Fleece Huacaya Brown Male Juvenile (6)

32385397
35170310
32718621
35195757
35036555
32756708

AMAF REMBERANCE

A.L. PACA'S CATHAL

BAGGY BRITCHES LONDON FOG
CASHEW OF WHITAKER'S MILL
LAM MATRIX'S VALENTINO
GBFAF SEDONA

Full Fleece Huacaya Brown Male Yearling (6)

32370683
32735307
32455557
31668286
32703986
32622713

Full Fleece Huacaya Brown Male Two-Year-Old (2)
A.L. PACA'S ANDROMEDA GALAXY

32524574

31671194

RUN-A-MUCK'S CHARLIE CHAPLIN
SKYLINE'S MACHO-MAN
MYSTICWINDS DRACO

HIGHLAND REDHAWK

A PACA FUN'S ROCKET MAN
JAC'S ARTIC RACER

M31
BB THE GENERAL

Farm
Quaint Acres Alpacas
Hickory Meadow Alpaca Farm LLC

Hickory Meadow Alpaca Farm LLC

Cinco C's Alpacas
Copper Star Alpaca Farm

West Penn Alpacas

Autumn Mist Alpacas & Fiber Mill
Tartan Acres LLC

Baggy Britches Farm

Alpaca Of Whitaker's Mill Rd
Alpacas of Menges Mills

Great Balls of Fiber

Run-A-Muck Farm
Havenfield Farm
Mystic Winds Alpacas
Highland Alpaca
Alpacas in the Glen
JACs Alpaca Farm

Copper Star Alpaca Farm, Woodland
Meadow Farm, LLC

Breese's Beauties

Full Fleece Huacaya Brown Male Color Champion (14)

32524574

32385397

A.L. PACA'S ANDROMEDA GALAXY

M31
AMAF REMBERANCE

Copper Star Alpaca Farm, Woodland
Meadow Farm, LLC

Autumn Mist Alpacas & Fiber Mill

Owner/Performance Handler
Eric & Charlotte Clark
Kelly & Bob Foster

Jill MacLeod
Kelly & Bob Foster

Jill MacLeod

Chris & Carol Howard
Barbara & Joe Crocco

Mike Vigus & Debbie Harden-Vigus

Jill MacLeod

Jeff & Leslie Jorritsma

Brenda & Ken Clark

V. Lynn Cherish

Elizabeth Hicks

Steven & Debra Lamberto

Kathie Connors & Robert Johnson

Jill MacLeod

Amy & Scott Lintz

Kimberly Kline

Mike & Donette Harclerode
Fay Steving

Holly & Todd Jacobs
Cynthia Morris & Jay Morris

Jill MacLeod

Barbara & Joe Crocco, Elaine & Chuck
Gerber

Mark Breese

Jill MacLeod

Barbara & Joe Crocco, Elaine & Chuck
Gerber

Jeff & Leslie Jorritsma
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Alpaca

Full Fleece Huacaya Dark Fawn Male Juvenile (6)

32525427
32595147
32830200
32826845
32660432
32308785

MORNING SKY'S DESIGN'S FIREBALL
BREEZY MEADOWS' HIGH OCTANE
5C'S CARDIAC ARREST

THELA'S JAXSUN

HARLEY SCRAMBLER

ARTISAN ALPACAS CAPTAIN TAZ

Full Fleece Huacaya Medium Fawn Male Juvenile (4)

32774191
35061328

35139355
32684995

SIR SAMUEL

POHOPOCO CREEK'S CLAUDIUS
BARNABAS

MAYHEMS FULL THROTTLE
HICKORY MEADOW'S UNAMI

Full Fleece Huacaya Dark Fawn Male Yearling (3)

32446241
35219958

32316315

7SAF FIRESTORM
VERTICASE'S ABSOLUT

DORIAN'S ERAGON

Full Fleece Huacaya Medium Fawn Male Yearling (4)

32574784

32661569
32305678
32748840

THE SPICED RUM OF CAPTAIN
MORGAN

RR MERCUTIO
EASTLAND'S GRIFFIN
SIR CEDRIC OF THE HARVEST

Full Fleece Huacaya Fawn Male Two-Year-Old (6)

32423105
32626223

32301823
32568585
32423112
32678284

SUNSET HILLS ZAGATO
TGF FREESTYLE

EASTLAND'S HUDSON BAY
FPA CINNISTAR'S DESI ARNAZ
SUNSET HILLS ZOLUTION

ELK MACHITO'S TRADITION

Farm

Morning SKY Farm
Breezy Meadows Alpaca
Cinco C's Alpacas

The Laughing Alpaca
Harley Hill Farm
Artisans Alpacas

Alpacas of the Alleghenies
Pohopoco Creek Alpacas, LLC

Mayhem Farm
Hickory Meadow Alpaca Farm LLC

7 Springs Alpaca Farm,LLC

Copper Star Alpaca Farm
Woodland Meadow Farm LLC

Marble River Alpacas

Alpaca Palace

Pactamere Alpaca Farm
Eastland Alpacas
Silkie's Farm

Alpaca Palace

Pactamere Alpaca Farm
Virginia Breeze Alpacas

Eastland Alpacas
Run-A-Muck Farm
Alpaca Palace

The Laughing Alpaca

Owner/Performance Handler
Jill MacLeod

Bob & Lynn McClurg

Conrad & Charlene Arnold

Chris & Carol Howard

Mark and/or Anna Ostrowski

Bill & Lori Oraschin

Vicki Coup & Mary Handzus-Coup

Jill MacLeod
Dr. Bert & Mary Altmanshofer
Mary Baxter

Lynn & Rob Blake
Kelly & Bob Foster

Jill MacLeod
Dr. Dwight & Deborah Bailey

Barbara & Joe Crocco
Elaine & Chuck Gerber

Susan A. Holbrook

Jill MacLeod
Renee & Rick Ritenour

Eric, Jaime, Tom & Carolyn Evans
Kevin & Sue Zurin
Marcia Silkroski

Jill MacLeod
Renee & Rick Ritenour

Eric, Jaime, Tom & Carolyn Evans
Pat Rice & Pat Hamilton

Kevin & Sue Zurin

Amy & Scott Lintz

Renee & Rick Ritenour
Mark and/or Anna Ostrowski
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Reserve
Champion
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Champion

Registry#
Full Fleece Huacaya Fawn Male Color Champion (23)

32446241
32423105

Full Fleece Huacaya Light Fawn Male Juvenile (4)

32783629
32620405
35059271

32795035

Alpaca

7SAF FIRESTORM
SUNSET HILLS ZAGATO

HEAVEN'S HILL CONSTANTINE
FRE BACCHUS

CHIEFTAIN'S ROYAL TREASURE
MAGNUM

ALL IN FAVOR'S HENNESSY XO

Full Fleece Huacaya Beige Male Juvenile (7)

35114420
32840131
35035749
32595376
32756715
35028970

SNOWMASS HIGHLY FAVORED
ALPACA PALACE'S KIMOSABE
GRAND SLAM'S PERRY WINKLE
BREEZY MEADOWS' BRODY
BELL HOUSE MR MUDD
STSTAS GRIFFIN

Full Fleece Huacaya Light Male Yearling (2)

32844030

SNOWMASS LEGEND RISING

Full Fleece Huacaya Light Male Yearling (2)

32063233

Full Fleece Huacaya Light Male Two-Year-Old (3)

32736311
32426229

32662603

Full Fleece Huacaya Light Male Color Champion (16)

32844030

Full Fleece Huacaya Light Male Color Champion (16)

SNA YODA

KCF ISIDORO
RED GHOST ARTIC BLAST

HEAVEN'S HILL PERUVIAN CIAUS

SNOWMASS LEGEND RISING

Farm

7 Springs Alpaca Farm,LLC
Alpaca Palace

Heaven's Hill Alpacas
The Farm at Rainbow's End
Royal Treasures Alpacas, LLC

New River Valley Alpacas

7 Springs Alpaca Farm,LLC
Alpaca Palace

Copper Star Alpaca Farm
Breezy Meadows Alpaca
Bell House Alpacas
Stepping Stone Alpaca's

Alpaca Palace; West Penn Alpacas

Starry Night Alpacas

Kendall Creek Farms Alpacas

Pactamere Alpaca Farm
Virginia Breeze Alpacas

Heaven's Hill Alpacas

Alpaca Palace; West Penn Alpacas

Owner/Performance Handler
Jill MacLeod

Dr. Dwight & Deborah Bailey
Renee & Rick Ritenour

Jill MacLeod

Michael & Alma Gelorme

Lori Walker, DVM & Larry Scheer
Jacquelyne Ranko

John & Janis Conlon

Jill MacLeod

Dr. Dwight & Deborah Bailey
Renee & Rick Ritenour
Barbara & Joe Crocco
Conrad & Charlene Arnold
David & Ruth Nye

Jay Kahm

Jill MacLeod

Renee & Rick Ritenour; Mike Vigus &
Debbie Harden-Vigus

Jill MacLeod

Cindy & Scott Johnston

Jill MacLeod
Chris & Lori Works

Eric, Jaime, Tom & Carolyn Evans
Pat Rice & Pat Hamilton

Michael & Alma Gelorme

Jill MacLeod

Renee & Rick Ritenour; Mike Vigus &
Debbie Harden-Vigus

Jill MacLeod
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Reserve
Champion

Registry#
32736311

Alpaca
KCF ISIDORO

Full Fleece Huacaya White Male Juvenile (9)

35050018 7SAF CRITICAL IMPACT

35229520 TAG ACCOYO UNCLE SAM

32814224 PRESTO PERFECTO OF ALPACA
PALACE

35275756 TWF PERUVIAN OBSESSION

32595888 HEATHER'S ACRE CASANOVA

35036524 LAM CLASH'S STEFANO

Full Fleece Huacaya White Male Yearling (5)

32446180 7SAF THUNDER VALLEY

32574760 LUNAR BLASTOFF AT THE PALACE
32849189 KCF PERUVIAN CRACKER JACK
32642339 RFI SEPTEMBER'S SECRET
32455526 MYSTICWINDS WHITE-POSEIDON

Full Fleece Huacaya White Male Two-Year-Old (2)
32660401 HARLEY RPM BY WHITE THUNDER
32464818 POHOPOCO CREEK'S SPOT

Full Fleece Huacaya White Male Mature (1)
31749626 SUNSET HILLS ARTIC WIND

Full Fleece Huacaya White Male Color Champion (17)

32446180
32574760

7SAF THUNDER VALLEY
LUNAR BLASTOFF AT THE PALACE

Full Fleece Huacaya Multicolor Male Juvenile (3)

32385342 HELIOS SONSPOTS
35278948 BROWN NOSED BANDIT
35230595 PILGRIM OF AMHERITAGE

Full Fleece Huacaya Multicolor Male Yearling (1)
32684599 QAA QUAINT ACRES JOHN HENRY

Farm
Kendall Creek Farms Alpacas

7 Springs Alpaca Farm,LLC
Heathers Acre Alpaca Farm
Alpaca Palace; Nittany Valley Alpacas

The Wood Farm
Heathers Acre Alpaca Farm
Alpacas of Menges Mills

7 Springs Alpaca Farm,LLC
Alpaca Palace

Kendall Creek Farms Alpacas
Eastland Alpacas

Mystic Winds Alpacas

Pohopoco Creek Alpacas, LLC
Pohopoco Creek Alpacas, LLC

Santa's Alpaca Farm

7 Springs Alpaca Farm,LLC
Alpaca Palace

Bonnie Blue Alpacas
Little Bear Creek Alpacas
American Heritage Alpacas

Quaint Acres Alpacas

Owner/Performance Handler
Chris & Lori Works

Jill MacLeod
Dr. Dwight & Deborah Bailey
Tim & Debbie McCarty

Renee & Rick Ritenour; Kevin
McNeillie

Libby & Kevin Stover
Tim & Debbie McCarty
Steven & Debra Lamberto

Jill MacLeod

Dr. Dwight & Deborah Bailey
Renee & Rick Ritenour
Chris & Lori Works

Kevin & Sue Zurin

Mike & Donette Harclerode

Jill MacLeod
Mary Baxter
Mary Baxter

Jill MacLeod
Linda & Jack Santa

Jill MacLeod
Dr. Dwight & Deborah Bailey
Renee & Rick Ritenour

Jill MacLeod

Katie Jewett

Lois Crozier

Bert & Diana Ponterio

Jill MacLeod
Eric & Charlotte Clark
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Full Fleece Huacaya Multicolor Male Two-Year-Old (1)

32563856

Alpaca

PAL SPOT ON

Full Fleece Huacaya Multicolor Male Mature (1)

32295290

AMERIPACA'S NOCTURNE

Farm

Pyramid Alpacas & Llamas

Simply Alpacas

Full Fleece Huacaya Dark Male Yearling Bred and Owned (1)

32684988

SHADOW'S MAGIC ECLIPSE

Hickory Meadow Alpaca Farm LLC

Full Fleece Huacaya Light Male Juvenile Bred and Owned (2)

32705683
35224266

HEATHER'S ACRE ACCOYO AUSTIN
SILENT AVENGER

Heathers Acre Alpaca Farm
Nittany Valley Alpacas

Full Fleece Huacaya Light Male Yearling Bred and Owned (1)

35059325

HIGHLAND ACCOYO MUNRO

Full Fleece Huacaya Male Judge's Choice (6)

32446241

7SAF FIRESTORM

Full Fleece Huacaya Rose Grey Female Juvenile (4)

35219811
32838428
35264743
32809114

Full Fleece Huacaya Silver Grey Female Juvenile (4)

32849127

35219842
32804164
32646030

CSAF PATTY WAC'S FABERGE
HAVENFIELD'S NAYA BY MCNABB
HAVENFIELD'S DAKOTA ROSE
WGA CINNAMON BUNN

KCF STEEL MAGNOLIA

CSAF MISS CLARICE'S CLEOPATRA
MAYCEE GREY
BAGGY BRITCHES BOBBI SOX

Full Fleece Huacaya Grey Female Yearling (6)

32530544
31987431
32452235
32769838
32664249
32465006

COFFEE POT ONTRELA
ESTATES SPIRIDONE

SILVER ESSENCE DE MATRIX
WP MARY JANE

SILVER DAWN OF ROSEHAVEN
HARLEY SOMETHING SPECIAL

Highland Alpaca

7 Springs Alpaca Farm,LLC

Copper Star Alpaca Farm
Havenfield Farm
Havenfield Farm
Havenfield Farm

Kendall Creek Farms Alpacas
Cinco C's Alpacas

Copper Star Alpaca Farm
Rosehaven Alpacas
Baggy Britches Farm

GET'IM Alpaca
Rosehaven Alpacas
Rosehaven Alpacas
Alpaca Palace
Rosehaven Alpacas
Harley Hill Farm

Owner/Performance Handler
Jill MacLeod
J. Hope Yarbrough

Jill MacLeod
Renee Sherman

Jill MacLeod, Robin Nasemann
Kelly & Bob Foster

Jill MacLeod, Robin Nasemann
Tim & Debbie McCarty
Kevin McNeillie

Jill MacLeod, Robin Nasemann
Fay Steving

Jill MacLeod, Robin Nasemann
Dr. Dwight & Deborah Bailey

Robin Nasemann
Barbara & Joe Crocco
Kimberly Kline
Kimberly Kline
Kimberly Kline

Robin Nasemann

Chris & Lori Works
Chris & Carol Howard

Barbara & Joe Crocco
Michele Armour & Rob Bruce
V. Lynn Cherish

Robin Nasemann

George Sherry

Michele Armour & Rob Bruce
Michele Armour & Rob Bruce
Renee & Rick Ritenour
Michele Armour & Rob Bruce
Bill & Lori Oraschin
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Registry# Alpaca Farm

Full Fleece Huacaya Grey Female Color Champion (14)

32849127 KCF STEEL MAGNOLIA Kendall Creek Farms Alpacas
Cinco C's Alpacas

32530544 COFFEE POT ONTRELA GET'IM Alpaca

Full Fleece Huacaya True Black Female Juvenile (9)

32774160 ARABELA OF THE ALLEGHENIES Asgard Acres Alpaca Farm, LLC
35264767 SKYLINE'S JUBILATION Havenfield Farm

32678444 LMNA MATRIX'S LIGHTNIN STRIKE Heaven's Hill Alpacas
32814217 ALPACA PALACE'S CLAIRVOYANT Heaven's Hill Alpacas
35247005 MFI PERUVIAN EDGE OF MIDNIGHT  Havenfield Farm

32394917 ZU DUBONNET Alpacaholic Acres

Full Fleece Huacaya Bay Black Female Juvenile (3)

32684537 QAA QUAINT ACRES OLIVE Quaint Acres Alpacas

32110616 LWA ARTUME Luna Wood Alpacas

35226611 LWA SPONDE Luna Wood Alpacas

Full Fleece Huacaya True Black Female Yearling (6)

32739497 RFI MIDNIGHT KISS Eastland Alpacas

35060291 PRIORITY'S MISS ANNIE VERSARY Breezy Meadows Alpaca

32530926 HAVENFIELD'S ENCHANTED Havenfield Farm
DRIANNA

35223108 MFI PERUVIAN BIG TIME Havenfield Farm

32666458 ROYALS FERRARI OF BREEZY Breezy Meadows Alpaca
MEADOWS

32518931 LA FINCA'S LA NEGRITA Pohopoco Creek Alpacas, LLC

Full Fleece Huacaya Bay Black Female Yearling (2)

32769975 WP ELITE KIKI West Penn Alpacas

32455533 MYSTICWINDS LUNA Mystic Winds Alpacas

Full Fleece Huacaya True Black Female Two-Year-Old (1)
32677300 JILLT Stepping Stone Alpaca's

Full Fleece Huacaya True Black Female Mature (1)

Owner/Performance Handler

Robin Nasemann

Chris & Lori Works
Chris & Carol Howard

George Sherry

Robin Nasemann
Carole & Joe Rost
Kimberly Kline

Michael & Alma Gelorme
Michael & Alma Gelorme
Kimberly Kline

Dale & Debra Zulli, Tim & Kim
Dunham

Robin Nasemann

Eric & Charlotte Clark
Cheryl Wood

Cheryl Wood

Robin Nasemann

Kevin & Sue Zurin

Conrad & Charlene Arnold
Kimberly Kline

Kimberly Kline
Conrad & Charlene Arnold

Mary Baxter

Robin Nasemann

Mike Vigus & Debbie Harden-Vigus

Mike & Donette Harclerode

Robin Nasemann
Jay Kahm

Robin Nasemann
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Registry#

32185379

Alpaca
MIDNIGHT EXPRESSA

Farm
Lippencott Alpacas

Full Fleece Huacaya Black Female Color Champion (22)

32769975
32739497

Full Fleece Huacaya Dark Brown Female Juvenile (3)

WP ELITE KIKI
RFI MIDNIGHT KISS

West Penn Alpacas
Eastland Alpacas

35115823 HAAR HEATHER BELLE Highland Airs Alpaca Ranch, LLC

35322634 STF SOFIA Nittany Valley Alpacas
Sugartown Farms

32006902 ALLEGHENIES' KEELA Alpacas of the Alleghenies

Full Fleece Huacaya Medium Brown Female Juvenile (3)

35254959 7SAF LEGENDS JEWEL 7 Springs Alpaca Farm,LLC
32774177 AGNES OF THE ALLEGHENIES Alpacas of the Alleghenies
35061304 POHOPOCO CREEK'S MINNIE ME Pohopoco Creek Alpacas, LLC

Full Fleece Huacaya Light Brown Female Juvenile (7)

32767148 VAF XXXTREME MAJESTY SWEET Virginia Alpaca Farm & Breeding Co.
VICTORY

32636758 HAZEL OF CABIN VIEW Cabin View Alpacas

32774078 ALLEGHENIES' AILEEN Alpacas of the Alleghenies

32662689 HEAVEN'S HILL SIXTUS REIGN Heaven's Hill Alpacas

32805062 BLUERIDGE PERUVIAN AUGUSTA Alpacas in the Glen

35226628 KRAUSSDALE ONDINA Kraussdale Alpacas

Full Fleece Huacaya Dark Brown Female Yearling (2)

32524802
32464832

Full Fleece Huacaya Light Brown Female Yearling (3)

CHARLI TANGO

HARLEY ARABELLA BY WHITE
THUNDER

Cinco C's Alpacas
Make My Day Farm

32400724 PACTAMERE'S PRINCESS ARIEL Pactamere Alpaca Farm
32684698 HIGHLAND PERUVIAN GLAYVA Highland Alpaca
32564006 PAL OVER THE RAINBOW Pyramid Alpacas & Llamas

Full Fleece Huacaya Light Brown Female Two-Year-Old (2)

Owner/Performance Handler
Lena Galing

Robin Nasemann
Mike Vigus & Debbie Harden-Vigus
Kevin & Sue Zurin

Robin Nasemann
Colin & Joy Scott

Kevin McNeillie
Timm & Helen Herman

Dr. Bert & Mary Altmanshofer

Robin Nasemann

Dr. Dwight & Deborah Bailey
Dr. Bert & Mary Altmanshofer
Mary Baxter

Robin Nasemann
Sharon Brown

Christine & David Houseworth
Dr. Bert & Mary Altmanshofer
Michael & Alma Gelorme
Holly & Todd Jacobs

Maggie Wright

Robin Nasemann

Chris & Carol Howard

Dan & Sally Richardson

Robin Nasemann

Eric, Jaime, Tom & Carolyn Evans
Fay Steving

J. Hope Yarbrough

Robin Nasemann

2015 PAOBA Breeders Showcase, © Alpaca Owners Association, Inc. All rights reserved.

9



Place

Champion

Reserve
Champion

w N

o Ol A WN P

N -

Registry# Alpaca Farm

32751390 CAGNEYS MISS CLARICES' SASHA  Copper Star Alpaca Farm
FIERCE

32568578 FPA FANTASTICA'S MINNIE PEARL  Run-A-Muck Farm

Full Fleece Huacaya Medium Brown Female Mature (1)
31780155 FPA ABBEYCADABRA Silkie's Farm

Full Fleece Huacaya Brown Female Color Champion (21)

32767148 VAF XXXTREME MAJESTY SWEET Virginia Alpaca Farm & Breeding Co.
VICTORY
32400724 PACTAMERE'S PRINCESS ARIEL Pactamere Alpaca Farm

Full Fleece Huacaya Dark Fawn Female Juvenile (3)

35224259 ALPACA PALACE'S AUREA LEGENDA Alpaca Palace
32772500 VAC BEETHOVEN'S VESPER Highland Airs Alpaca Ranch, LLC
32817935 RUN-A-MUCK'S GRACIE ALLEN Run-A-Muck Farm

Full Fleece Huacaya Medium Fawn Female Juvenile (14)

31370639 AMAF's LULU Autumn Mist Alpacas & Fiber Mill
35050056 7SAF DIVINE GLOR-EE 7 Springs Alpaca Farm,LLC
35275732 TWF PERUVIAN CASTILLE The Wood Farm

35275763 TWF PERUVIAN SARAFINA The Wood Farm

32769814 WP PHOEBE West Penn Alpacas

32662665 HEAVEN'S HILL SOPHIA Heaven's Hill Alpacas

Full Fleece Huacaya Dark Fawn Female Yearling (3)

32809756 7SAF JELLYBEAN 7 Springs Alpaca Farm,LLC
32691559 WP VELA BY VERTICASE West Penn Alpacas
32642346 RFI THUNDER ROSALISA Eastland Alpacas

Full Fleece Huacaya Medium Fawn Female Yearling (3)

32241198 PHAF ALANA Pallas Hill Alpaca Farm
32652253 EASTLAND'S GABRIELLA Eastland Alpacas
32684957 EL ACCOYO RUBIO'S CARIBBEAN Hickory Meadow Alpaca Farm LLC

CARAMEL

Full Fleece Huacaya Fawn Female Two-Year-Old (1)

32684582 QAA QUAINT ACRES FAWNA Quaint Acres Alpacas

Owner/Performance Handler
Barbara & Joe Crocco

Amy & Scott Lintz

Robin Nasemann
Marcia Silkroski

Robin Nasemann
Sharon Brown

Eric, Jaime, Tom & Carolyn Evans

Robin Nasemann
Renee & Rick Ritenour
Colin & Joy Scott

Amy & Scott Lintz

Robin Nasemann

Jeff & Leslie Jorritsma

Dr. Dwight & Deborah Bailey

Libby & Kevin Stover

Libby & Kevin Stover

Mike Vigus & Debbie Harden-Vigus
Michael & Alma Gelorme

Robin Nasemann

Dr. Dwight & Deborah Bailey

Mike Vigus & Debbie Harden-Vigus
Kevin & Sue Zurin

Robin Nasemann
Joyce & Bill Carnall
Kevin & Sue Zurin
Kelly & Bob Foster

Robin Nasemann
Eric & Charlotte Clark
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Champion

Registry#

Full Fleece Huacaya Fawn Female Color Champion (24)
31370639 AMAF's LULU
32809756 7SAF JELLYBEAN

Full Fleece Huacaya Light Fawn Female Juvenile (3)

32766547 ARS' PRINCESS MICHELLE OF
BELMONT

35195771 IAGO'S ACCOYO ACACIA

32663099 ABIGAIL ADAMS OF AMHERITAGE

Full Fleece Huacaya Beige Female Juvenile (3)

32814262 ALPACA PALACE HOUDINI'S
VOODOO DOLL

32705423 K-O'S KRYSTAL STAR OF CSAF

35246015 FDA SKYWALKER'S ROYAL NOTE

Full Fleece Huacaya Light Fawn Female Yearling (3)

32781175 AMAF | LOVE LUCY
35158509 LLC PERUVIAN VENTURAS MAIDEN Pyramid Alpacas & Llamas
32376586 LAM FRANCESCA

Full Fleece Huacaya Beige Female Yearling (4)

32652673 EZEKIALS HONOR'S HOPE
32769852 WP ACCOYO ABIGAIL

32684605 QAA QUAINT ACRES LILLY
32482645 ACCOYO AMERICA TRANQUILITY

Full Fleece Huacaya Light Fawn Female Two-Year-Old (4)

Alpaca Farm

Autumn Mist Alpacas & Fiber Mill
7 Springs Alpaca Farm,LLC

Alpacas of Royal Shores

Alpaca Of Whitaker's Mill Rd
American Heritage Alpacas

Alpaca Palace

Copper Star Alpaca Farm
Alpaca Palace

Autumn Mist Alpacas & Fiber Mill

Alpacas of Menges Mills

Virginia Alpaca Farm & Breeding Co.
New River Valley Alpacas

Quaint Acres Alpacas

Harley Hill Farm

Owner/Performance Handler

Robin Nasemann
Jeff & Leslie Jorritsma
Dr. Dwight & Deborah Bailey

Robin Nasemann
Judy Lee Ross

Elizabeth Hicks
Bert & Diana Ponterio

Robin Nasemann
Renee & Rick Ritenour

Barbara & Joe Crocco
Renee & Rick Ritenour

Robin Nasemann

Jeff & Leslie Jorritsma

J. Hope Yarbrough
Steven & Debra Lamberto

Robin Nasemann
Sharon Brown

John & Janis Conlon
Eric & Charlotte Clark
Bill & Lori Oraschin

Robin Nasemann

32767056 VAF DORIAN'S JUNIPER Cabin View Alpacas Christine & David Houseworth
31869577 MAYHEMS GYPSY Mayhem Farm Lynn & Rob Blake
32683998 WALNUT GROVE'S PANDA Highland Alpaca Fay Steving
Walnut Grove Diana Klein
32088762 SILVERCLOUD FARM'S KEEPSAKES Pohopoco Creek Alpacas, LLC Mary Baxter

Full Fleece Huacaya Light Female Color Champion (17)
32781175 AMAF | LOVE LUCY

Autumn Mist Alpacas & Fiber Mill

Robin Nasemann
Jeff & Leslie Jorritsma

2015 PAOBA Breeders Showcase, © Alpaca Owners Association, Inc. All rights reserved.
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Champion

Reserve
Champion

Registry#

32767056

Alpaca Farm
VAF DORIAN'S JUNIPER Cabin View Alpacas

Full Fleece Huacaya White Female Juvenile (14)

35049371
35049517
32705744
32814255

32774184
32653816

SNOWMASS OPALS REFLECTION
7SAF HOPE AWAKENED
HEATHER'S ACRE DIVINE GIRL

ALPACA PALACE HOUDINI'S
SUMTHN ELSE

AGGIE OF THE ALLEGHENIES
TWF PERUVIAN TESLA

7 Springs Alpaca Farm,LLC
7 Springs Alpaca Farm,LLC
Heathers Acre Alpaca Farm
Alpaca Palace

Alpacas of the Alleghenies
The Wood Farm

Full Fleece Huacaya White Female Yearling (6)

32446210
32413236

32158762
32707809
32707977
32372075

7SAF LEGENDS MISTRESS

STONEGATE RENSSELAER SUGAR
PLUM

VAF MARIANA'S MARI

7 Springs Alpaca Farm,LLC
Heathers Acre Alpaca Farm

Virginia Alpaca Farm & Breeding Co.
ROLEX'S IRIDESSA Hickory Meadow Alpaca Farm LLC
ROLEX'S HARICOT VERT Hickory Meadow Alpaca Farm LLC
JAMMIN JEMMA OF PAINTED SPRING Painted Spring Farm Alpacas

Full Fleece Huacaya White Female Color Champion (20)

35049371
35049517

SNOWMASS OPALS REFLECTION
7SAF HOPE AWAKENED

7 Springs Alpaca Farm,LLC
7 Springs Alpaca Farm,LLC

Full Fleece Huacaya Indefinite Light Female Juvenile (1)

35067092

LADY WILLOUGHBY OF YORK Alpacas of York

Full Fleece Huacaya Combined Mixed Female Yearling (2)

32781038
32413274

AMAF PENELOPE
STONEGATE REO JOHANNA

Pyramid Alpacas & Llamas
Make My Day Farm

Full Fleece Huacaya Dark Female Juvenile Bred and Owned (2)

32636765
32644111

CV CLAUDIA RAINE Cabin View Alpacas
MY ROYAL SILVER LINING OF PHAF Pallas Hill Alpaca Farm

Full Fleece Huacaya Light Female Juvenile Bred and Owned (3)

35050025

7SAF DIVINE ELEGANCE 7 Springs Alpaca Farm,LLC

Owner/Performance Handler
Christine & David Houseworth

Robin Nasemann

Dr. Dwight & Deborah Bailey
Dr. Dwight & Deborah Bailey
Tim & Debbie McCarty
Renee & Rick Ritenour

Dr. Bert & Mary Altmanshofer
Libby & Kevin Stover

Robin Nasemann
Dr. Dwight & Deborah Bailey
Tim & Debbie McCarty

Sharon Brown
Kelly & Bob Foster
Kelly & Bob Foster
Beth & Neal Lutz

Robin Nasemann
Dr. Dwight & Deborah Bailey
Dr. Dwight & Deborah Bailey

Robin Nasemann
Sheri Hunt Smith

Robin Nasemann
J. Hope Yarbrough
Dan & Sally Richardson

Jill MacLeod, Robin Nasemann

Christine & David Houseworth
Joyce & Bill Carnall

Jill MacLeod, Robin Nasemann

Dr. Dwight & Deborah Bailey
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Place

Registry#
35224235

32705737

Alpaca Farm

ALPACA PALACE TROUBADOUR Alpaca Palace
CELEBRITY

HEATHER'S ACRE SILHOUETTE Heathers Acre Alpaca Farm

Full Fleece Huacaya Light Female Yearling Bred and Owned (1)

32705676

HEATHER'S ACRE ACCOYO
STARPOWER

Heathers Acre Alpaca Farm

Full Fleece Huacaya Female Best Bred and Owned (6)

32705676

HEATHER'S ACRE ACCOYO
STARPOWER

Heathers Acre Alpaca Farm

Full Fleece Huacaya Female Judge's Choice (7)

35049371

SNOWMASS OPALS REFLECTION 7 Springs Alpaca Farm,LLC

Full Fleece Huacaya Get of Sire (N/A)

31347716

31924184

BEETHOVEN'S DORIAN Autumn Mist Alpacas & Fiber Mill
Cabin View Alpacas Virginia Breeze

Alpacas

Heathers Acre Alpaca Farm The Wood
Farm

BEST MAN'S ELITE REFLECTION

Full Fleece Huacaya Produce of Dam (N/A)

31370554

AMAF IN THE SPOTLIGHT Autumn Mist Alpacas & Fiber Mill

Shorn Huacaya White Male Yearling (1)

32595871

HEATHER'S ACRE ACCOYO ELYSIUM Heathers Acre Alpaca Farm

Shorn Huacaya White Male Mature (1)

32320510

HEATHER'S ACRE PERUVIAN
JUSTICE

Heathers Acre Alpaca Farm

Full Fleece Suri Grey Male Juvenile (2)

32778496
32806618

ASF-PA PERUVIAN DON ADRIANO
TUCKER OF SHILOH SURI ALPACAS

a Suri Farm, Itd.
Suri Alpacas of Shiloh Farm

Full Fleece Suri Grey Male Yearling Never Shorn (1)

32836257

KING COAL'S ASHER OF OVER
HOME

Over Home Alpacas, LLC

Full Fleece Suri Black Male Juvenile (1)

35028987

KJM IKON'S KOAL KaJota Meadows

Owner/Performance Handler
Renee & Rick Ritenour

Tim & Debbie McCarty

Jill MacLeod, Robin Nasemann
Tim & Debbie McCarty

Jill MacLeod, Robin Nasemann
Tim & Debbie McCarty

Jill MacLeod, Robin Nasemann
Dr. Dwight & Deborah Bailey

Jill MacLeod, Robin Nasemann

Jeff & Leslie Jorritsma, Christine &
David Houseworth, Patricia Rice, Pat
Hamilton

Tim & Debbie McCarty Libby & Kevin
Stover

Jill MacLeod, Robin Nasemann
Jeff & Leslie Jorritsma

Jill MacLeod
Tim & Debbie McCarty

Jill MacLeod
Tim & Debbie McCarty

Jill MacLeod
Monica Kline & Dennis Balbac
Gary & Michele Siplivy

Jill MacLeod

Allen & Rebecca Rebman, Richard &
Carol Reed

Jill MacLeod

Kim Dietz
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Champion

Registry# Alpaca

Full Fleece Suri Black Male Yearling Never Shorn (1)

32533910 GLR MOAB

Full Fleece Suri Black Male Mature (1)
32180039 WRSR BUCKSAW BY NOMAR

Full Fleece Suri Brown Male Juvenile (3)

32815627 KOLAQUA'S CHIEF
32778502 ASF-PA PERUVIAN LAVACHE
35223795 CRAZY PANTZ

Full Fleece Suri Fawn Male Juvenile (3)

32836356 BOULDER HILL'S WINSTON
32778489 ASF-PA PERUVIAN BERTRAM
35268529 REESE OF A&B

Full Fleece Suri Fawn Male Yearling (1)

32511604 ASF-PA ACCOYO ANGELO
Full Fleece Suri Light Male Juvenile (4)
32531442 SVS ICHARUS

35071655 ARCONA'S KING TRITON
32816839 SSSF ROMEO

32692051 SSSF SNOOPY

Full Fleece Suri Light Male Yearling Never Shorn (5)

32303872 DALLAS OF PRAIRIE LAKE
32836271 BOULDER HILL'S LENNOX
32656787 CORTEZ OF OVER HOME
32531411 SVS PERSEUS

32202489 THUNDER RIVER'S LL THOR

Full Fleece Suri Light Male Two-Year-Old (1)
32317633 GREY MEADOW'S LANCELOT

Full Fleece Suri Light Male Color Champion (10)

32303872 DALLAS OF PRAIRIE LAKE

Farm

Over Home Alpacas, LLC

Grey Meadows Alpaca Farm

Sweet Valley Suris
a Suri Farm, Itd.
Suris Of Black Horse Hill

Boulder Hill Alpacas
a Suri Farm, Itd.
A&B Suri Alpaca LLC

a Suri Farm, Itd.

Sweet Valley Suris

Arcona Alpacas

Stone Spring Suri Farm LLC
Stone Spring Suri Farm LLC

Prairie Lake Alpacas
Boulder Hill Alpacas
Over Home Alpacas, LLC

Sweet Valley Suris
Thunder River Suri Alpacas

Grey Meadows Alpaca Farm

Prairie Lake Alpacas

Owner/Performance Handler

Jill MacLeod

Allen & Rebecca Rebman, Richard &
Carol Reed

Jill MacLeod

Brett Weeks

Jill MacLeod

Kristie Smoker

Monica Kline & Dennis Balbac
Mary Seay

Jill MacLeod

Margit Korsak

Monica Kline & Dennis Balbac
Dede Bowersox

Jill MacLeod
Monica Kline & Dennis Balbac

Jill MacLeod

Kristie Smoker

Richard, Maggie, Tom Wilder
Joseph & Teresa Maxwell
Joseph & Teresa Maxwell

Jill MacLeod
Rick & Kathy Stumpf
Margit Korsak

Allen & Rebecca Rebman, Richard &
Carol Reed

Kristie Smoker
Dennis Or Rosalie Watts

Jill MacLeod
Brett Weeks

Jill MacLeod
Rick & Kathy Stumpf
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Registry#
32531442

Alpaca

SVS ICHARUS

Full Fleece Suri White Male Juvenile (4)

35268512
32531428
32303841
35028994

Full Fleece Suri White Male Yearling Never Shorn (1)

32303865

GROVEOF A &B

SVS EROS

LALIQUE'S LODI OF PRAIRIE LAKE
KIM IKON'S JAXON

LAMBEAU OF PRAIRIE LAKE

Full Fleece Suri Multicolor Male Juvenile (1)

32531695

BRUNELLO'S WILDFIRE

Full Fleece Suri Multicolor Male Two-Year-Old (1)

32605587 ARCONA'S PRINCE CHARMING
Full Fleece Suri Black Female Juvenile (2)
32531800 SVS HEKATE

32836202 SHENANDOAH OF OVER HOME

Full Fleece Suri Brown Female Yearling (2)
32690514 ASF-PA PERUVIAN JESSICA
32798050 JULIETTE'S SWEET ANNIE

Full Fleece Suri Fawn Female Juvenile (2)
32836172 ANYA OF OVER HOME

32778564 ASF-PA ACCOYO OCTAVIA

Farm
Sweet Valley Suris

A&B Suri Alpaca LLC
Sweet Valley Suris
Prairie Lake Alpacas
KaJota Meadows

Prairie Lake Alpacas

Sweet Valley Suris

Arcona Alpacas

Sweet Valley Suris
Over Home Alpacas, LLC

a Suri Farm, Itd.
Suri Alpacas of Shiloh Farm

Over Home Alpacas, LLC

a Suri Farm, Itd.

Full Fleece Suri Fawn Female Yearling Never Shorn (1)

31949569 THUNDER RIVER'S AMELIA

Full Fleece Suri Light Female Juvenile (4)

32836165 CATALINA OF OVER HOME
35172673 ABF MR OPPORTUNITY'S GENEVA
32594652 SANTA'S MORNING MIST

Thunder River Suri Alpacas

Over Home Alpacas, LLC

Sweet Valley Suris
Santa's Alpaca Farm

Owner/Performance Handler
Kristie Smoker

Jill MacLeod

Dede Bowersox
Kristie Smoker

Rick & Kathy Stumpf
Kim Dietz

Jill MacLeod
Rick & Kathy Stumpf

Jill MacLeod
Kristie Smoker

Jill MacLeod
Richard, Maggie, Tom Wilder

Robin Nasemann

Kristie Smoker

Allen & Rebecca Rebman, Richard &
Carol Reed

Robin Nasemann

Monica Kline & Dennis Balbac

Gary & Michele Siplivy

Robin Nasemann

Allen & Rebecca Rebman, Richard &
Carol Reed

Monica Kline & Dennis Balbac

Robin Nasemann
Dennis Or Rosalie Watts

Robin Nasemann

Allen & Rebecca Rebman, Richard &
Carol Reed

Kristie Smoker
Linda & Jack Santa
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Registry#
32816822

Alpaca

SSSF LILY

Farm

Stone Spring Suri Farm LLC

Full Fleece Suri Light Female Yearling Never Shorn (1)

32816846

Full Fleece Suri White Female Juvenile (3)
WINTER'S STARSHINE
FREDERICKA OF PRAIRIE LAKE
BOULDER HILL'S SABINA

32531435
32303858
32836219

Full Fleece Suri White Female Yearling (1)
ARCONA'S CONTESSA OF TRINITY

32605600

Full Fleece Suri Multicolor Female Juvenile (2)

32594614
32836400

SSSF SUMMER

SANTA'S JOSSELINE

BOULDER HILL'S CLARISSA

Stone Spring Suri Farm LLC

Sweet Valley Suris
Prairie Lake Alpacas
Boulder Hill Alpacas

Arcona Alpacas

Santa's Alpaca Farm
Boulder Hill Alpacas

Full Fleece Suri Multicolor Female Yearling Never Shorn (1)

32836325

CALYPSO OF OVER HOME

Full Fleece Suri Get of Sire (N/A)

32303872

31803427

32295788

PRONKERS RIO GRANDE

Full Fleece Suri Produce of Dam (N/A)
PIVAL SONNY'S TRINITY

Shorn Suri Light Male Two-Year-Old (1)

JERSEY BOY

Performance Adult Showmanship (1)

843289

Performance Senior Youth Showmanship (1)
ACCOYO AMERICA TRANQUILITY

32482645

Performance Junior Youth Showmanship - A (8)
CELTIC KNOT'S CASSONDRA

32197235
31088183
31831499
32372075

PERRY

BPAF PERUVIAN ERIE

Over Home Alpacas, LLC

Prairie Lake Alpacas

Arcona Alpacas

Simply Alpacas

Angie Porr

McKenzie Telatovich

Rylee Bloser
Elizabeth Aichele

CHEVALIER OF LITTLE LOST CREEK Jonathan McCarthy
JAMMIN JEMMA OF PAINTED SPRING Marissa Miller

Owner/Performance Handler
Joseph & Teresa Maxwell

Robin Nasemann
Joseph & Teresa Maxwell

Robin Nasemann
Kristie Smoker

Rick & Kathy Stumpf
Margit Korsak

Robin Nasemann
Richard, Maggie, Tom Wilder

Robin Nasemann
Linda & Jack Santa
Margit Korsak

Robin Nasemann

Allen & Rebecca Rebman, Richard &
Carol Reed

Jill MacLeod, Robin Nasemann
Rick & Kathy Stumpf

Jill MacLeod, Robin Nasemann
Richard, Maggie, Tom Wilder

Jill MacLeod
Renee Sherman

Glen Finbow
Bent Pine Alpaca Farm

Glen Finbow
Harley Hill Farm

Glen Finbow

Celtic Knot Alpacas

Bent Pine Alpaca Farm

Little Lost Creek Alpaca Farm, LLC
Painted Spring Farm Alpacas
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32767438
31985376

Alpaca
THE ACCOYO BARON
STONE MED ZION

Performance Junior Youth Showmanship - B (6)

32575057
32372052
35269441

32638264
32464979
32630992

BPAF PERUVIAN SUSQUEHANNA

PAINTED SPRING'S TWINKLE TOES

SIR WILLIAM'S ROYAL
THUNDERBOLT

GOLDEN MIRACLE
HARLEY BA NIGHT TRAIN
LITTLE LOST CREEK'S MORGAN

Farm
Alayna Mahosky
Paige Widder

Skylar Cook
Amelia Wilt
Jessica Ranko

Zaya Hunt
John Silvano

Jessica Joy Lipton Pierce

Performance Intermediate Youth Showmanship - A (6)

32660432
35059271

32372045
31803410
32465006
32630992

HARLEY SCRAMBLER

CHIEFTAIN'S ROYAL TREASURE
MAGNUM

SNOWSTORM ROOKIE

PIVAL SON'S TIBERIAS

HARLEY SOMETHING SPECIAL
LITTLE LOST CREEK'S MORGAN

Marissa Silvano
Jillian Ranko

Marissa Shoemaker
Sabrina McClintock

Jessa Raab
Julia Martindale

Performance Intermediate Youth Showmanship - B (7)

32372229
32821642
31831499
32630992
32788228
32372069

PAINTED SPRING'S ZENOBLE
APOLLO'S DREAM

CHEVALIER OF LITTLE LOST CREEK

LITTLE LOST CREEK'S MORGAN
BPAF PERUVIAN CAMBRIA
PAINTED SPRING'S GODIVA

Performance Sub-junior Youth Showmanship (1)

30898530

JAC'S GEORGIE GIRL

Performance Adult Obstacle (2)

32748840
843289

SIR CEDRIC OF THE HARVEST
PERRY

Performance Senior Youth Obstacle (2)

Teressa Fink
Kayla Drabek
Natalie Reich
Sarah McCarthy
Karson Hair
Tanner Hollinger

Aiden Morris

Marcia Silkroski
Angie Porr

Owner/Performance Handler
Aspen Run Alpaca Farm, LLC.
Stone Meadow Alpacas

Glen Finbow

Bent Pine Alpaca Farm
Painted Spring Farm Alpacas
Royal Treasures Alpacas, LLC

Alpacas of York
Harley Hill Farm
Little Lost Creek Alpaca Farm, LLC

Glen Finbow
Harley Hill Farm
Royal Treasures Alpacas, LLC

Painted Spring Farm Alpacas

Bent Pine Alpaca Farm

Harley Hill Farm

Little Lost Creek Alpaca Farm, LLC

Glen Finbow

Painted Spring Farm Alpacas

Suri Alpacas of Shiloh Farm

Little Lost Creek Alpaca Farm, LLC
Little Lost Creek Alpaca Farm, LLC
Bent Pine Alpaca Farm

Painted Spring Farm Alpacas

Glen Finbow
JACs Alpaca Farm

Glen Finbow
Silkie's Farm
Bent Pine Alpaca Farm

Glen Finbow

2015 PAOBA Breeders Showcase, © Alpaca Owners Association, Inc. All rights reserved.

17



Place

= OOl A WN B

o O

A WDN PP

o Ol

O O~ WN B

Registry#
32482645
32638264

Alpaca
ACCOYO AMERICA TRANQUILITY
GOLDEN MIRACLE

Performance Junior Youth Obstacle - A (8)

32465006
32197235
31831499
31985376
31088183
32767438

HARLEY SOMETHING SPECIAL
CELTIC KNOT'S CASSONDRA
CHEVALIER OF LITTLE LOST CREEK
STONE MED ZION

BPAF PERUVIAN ERIE

THE ACCOYO BARON

Performance Junior Youth Obstacle - B (8)

32372052
32630992
35269441

32575057
32638264
32464979

PAINTED SPRING'S TWINKLE TOES
LITTLE LOST CREEK'S MORGAN

SIR WILLIAM'S ROYAL
THUNDERBOLT

BPAF PERUVIAN SUSQUEHANNA
GOLDEN MIRACLE
HARLEY BA NIGHT TRAIN

Performance Intermediate Youth Obstacle - A (6)

32372045
32465006
31803410
35059271

32630992
32660432

SNOWSTORM ROOKIE
HARLEY SOMETHING SPECIAL
PIVAL SON'S TIBERIAS

CHIEFTAIN'S ROYAL TREASURE
MAGNUM

LITTLE LOST CREEK'S MORGAN
HARLEY SCRAMBLER

Performance Intermediate Youth Obstacle - B (7)

31831499
32372229
32372069
32788228
32821642
31831499

CHEVALIER OF LITTLE LOST CREEK
PAINTED SPRING'S ZENOBLE
PAINTED SPRING'S GODIVA

BPAF PERUVIAN CAMBRIA
APOLLO'S DREAM

CHEVALIER OF LITTLE LOST CREEK

Farm
McKenzie Telatovich
Meredith Singleton

Ursula Kuehne
Rylee Bloser
Jonathan McCarthy
Paige Widder
Elizabeth Aichele
Alayna Mahosky

Amelia Wilt
Annabelle Martindell
Jessica Ranko

Skylar Cook
Zaya Hunt
John Silvano

Marissa Shoemaker
Jessa Raab
Sabrina McClintock
Jillian Ranko

Julia Martindale
Marissa Silvano

Sarah McCarthy
Teressa Fink
Tanner Hollinger
Karson Hair
Kayla Drabek
Natalie Reich

Owner/Performance Handler
Harley Hill Farm
Alpacas of York

Glen Finbow

Harley Hill Farm

Celtic Knot Alpacas

Little Lost Creek Alpaca Farm, LLC
Stone Meadow Alpacas

Bent Pine Alpaca Farm

Aspen Run Alpaca Farm, LLC.

Glen Finbow

Painted Spring Farm Alpacas

Little Lost Creek Alpaca Farm, LLC
Royal Treasures Alpacas, LLC

Bent Pine Alpaca Farm
Alpacas of York
Harley Hill Farm

Glen Finbow

Painted Spring Farm Alpacas
Harley Hill Farm

Bent Pine Alpaca Farm

Royal Treasures Alpacas, LLC

Little Lost Creek Alpaca Farm, LLC
Harley Hill Farm

Glen Finbow

Little Lost Creek Alpaca Farm, LLC
Painted Spring Farm Alpacas
Painted Spring Farm Alpacas

Bent Pine Alpaca Farm

Suri Alpacas of Shiloh Farm

Little Lost Creek Alpaca Farm, LLC
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Alpaca

Performance Sub-junior Youth Obstacle (2)

32295788
30898530

JERSEY BOY
JAC'S GEORGIE GIRL

Performance Senior Youth Gambler's Choice (1)

32638264

GOLDEN MIRACLE

Performance Junior Youth Gambler's Choice (8)

32575057
35269441

31985376
32372052
31088183
32638264

BPAF PERUVIAN SUSQUEHANNA

SIR WILLIAM'S ROYAL
THUNDERBOLT

STONE MED ZION

PAINTED SPRING'S TWINKLE TOES
BPAF PERUVIAN ERIE

GOLDEN MIRACLE

Farm

Miranda Sherman
Aiden Morris

Meredith Singleton

Skylar Cook
Jessica Ranko

Paige Widder
Amelia Wilt
Elizabeth Aichele
Zaya Hunt

Performance Intermediate Youth Gambler's Choice (6)

32821642
32372069
31803410
32465006
32788228
32372229

Performance Sub-junior Youth Gambler's Choice (2)

32295788
30898530

APOLLO'S DREAM

PAINTED SPRING'S GODIVA
PIVAL SON'S TIBERIAS
HARLEY SOMETHING SPECIAL
BPAF PERUVIAN CAMBRIA
PAINTED SPRING'S ZENOBLE

JERSEY BOY
JAC'S GEORGIE GIRL

Kayla Drabek
Tanner Hollinger
Sabrina McClintock
Jessa Raab
Karson Hair
Teressa Fink

Miranda Sherman
Aiden Morris

Owner/Performance Handler
Glen Finbow

Simply Alpacas

JACs Alpaca Farm

Glen Finbow
Alpacas of York

Glen Finbow
Bent Pine Alpaca Farm
Royal Treasures Alpacas, LLC

Stone Meadow Alpacas
Painted Spring Farm Alpacas
Bent Pine Alpaca Farm
Alpacas of York

Glen Finbow

Suri Alpacas of Shiloh Farm
Painted Spring Farm Alpacas
Bent Pine Alpaca Farm
Harley Hill Farm

Bent Pine Alpaca Farm
Painted Spring Farm Alpacas

Glen Finbow
Simply Alpacas
JACs Alpaca Farm
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